

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

PUBLIC NOTICE

Taxicab Commission Vacancies

To the General Public:

You are hereby notified that the City Clerk's Office will be accepting letters of interest to serve on the Taxicab Commission, Seat C, and Seat E.

Please present your letter of interest to the City Clerk's Office located at the Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus, City Hall Administration Building located at 2022 Ahkovak Street, Utqiagvik, Alaska. Alternatively, we do have a form to fill out available via email or pick up from the City Clerk's Office.

For more information, please contact the City of Utqiagvik at 852-5211.

Mary V. Pat Kotak	9/14/23
Mary V. Patkotak, City Clerk	Date